RESOLUTION NO. 589

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, APPROVING AND RATIFYING THAT CERTAIN CONTRACT DATED NOVEMBER 20, 1967, BETWEEN THE CITIES OF KIRKLAND AND HOUGHTON AND THE NORTHERN PACIFIC RAIL-WAY COMPANY.

WHEREAS, on November 20, 1967, the mayor of Kirkland did sign on behalf of said city that certain contract between the City of Kirkland, the City of Houghton, and the Northern Pacific Railway Company, relating to the construction of certain improvements to the undercrossing of N. E. 68th Street, and the Northern Pacific Railway right-of-way, including the rebuilding of Northern Pacific Railway Company bridge No. 16 over N. E. 68th Street, and,

WHEREAS, said improvement is a portion of the joint urban arterial improvement project No. 8-1113 (1) of the cities of Kirkland and Houghton, and the subject matter of Resolution No. 586 adopted by the Kirkland City Council on November 20, 1967,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

That certain contract between the City of Kirkland and the City of Houghton and the Northern Pacific Railway Company signed by Mayor James Vaux on November 20, 1967, in behalf of the City of Kirkland be, and it hereby is approved and ratified.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the _____ day of January, 1968.

Lel Lanham

ATTEST:

Director of Administration and Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)